TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maag Textron Holding AG		10/21/2005	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maag Pump Systems Textron AG	
Street Address:	Aspstrasse 12	
City:	Oberglatt	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8154	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1923294	VISPAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)906-8669

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 906 8638 Email: dhuff@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Donald N. Huff

Address Line 1: Dykema Gossett PLLC

1300 I Street, N.W., Suite 300 West Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 066392-0019

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Donald N. Huff Name: Address Line 1: Dykema Gossett

Address Line 2: 1300 I Street NW, Suite 300 West

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0169**

900037690

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald N. Huff	
Signature:	/Donald N. Huff/	
Date:	12/12/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=066392-0018 - Assignment - VISPAC#page1.tif source=066392-0018 - Assignment - VISPAC#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, effective as of 21.10.01, Maag Textron Holding AG a corporation of Switzerland (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), having a principal address at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is the owner of the trademark rights and goodwill in and to the following U.S. trademark (TRADEMARK):

TRADEMARK	APP./REG NO.	FILING/REG.DATE
VISPAC	1,923,294	03 October 1995

WHEREAS, Maag Pump Systems Textron AG (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Switzerland, having a principal address at Aspstrasse 12, 8154 Oberglatt, Switzerland, is desirous of formally acquiring the said trademark rights and goodwill in and to the TRADEMARK, 1,913,000, by express assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, all trademark rights in and to said TRADEMARK, together with the business symbolized thereby and goodwill appurtenant thereto, the right to sue and recover for damages for past infringement thereof, all

Mark: VISPAC

Reg. No.: 1,923,294

Docket No.: 066392-0018

Page 1

REC'D OCT 28 2005

applications to register same, and all licenses and other agreements relating to same.

I hereby set my hand this 21 day of October

Maag Textron Holding AG

Name: Weli Thyeri, A. ANTICEVICH

Title: WP/GM DIRECTOR FINANCE

Mark: VISPAC

Reg. No.: 1,923,294

Docket No.: 066392-0018

Page 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0172